currency exchange rate when translating into the consolidated entity’s presentation currency, the United States dollar.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

98

C
O

M
P

U
T

E
R

S
H

A
R

E

A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

2
4

R
E

P
O

R
T

S

F

U
R

T
H

E
R

 IN
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N

G

O
V

E
R

N
A

N
C

E

O

V
E

R
V

IE
W

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
S

  |  N
o

tes to
 th

e

C
o

n
so

lid
ate

d
 F

in
an

cial S
tate

m
e

n
ts

Hedging strategy

The risk of changes in the net investments in foreign operations as a result of movements in foreign exchange rates can be
hedged from time to time through a combination of foreign denominated borrowings and cross currency swaps, in currencies
that match the currencies of the Group’s foreign operations.

Exchange rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s net assets (after hedging), with all other variables held constant,
to movements in the United States dollar against foreign currencies as at 30 June 2024. The currencies with the largest
impact on the sensitivity analysis are Canadian dollar, Australian dollar, Great British pound and Swiss franc.

2024
$000

2023
$000

Movement in exchange rates % +10% -10% +10% -10%

Sensitivity of other components of equity

Canadian dollar (40,142) 40,142 (33,903) 33,903

Australian dollar (4,279) 4,279 (67,034) 67,034

Great British pound 6,754 (6,754) 9,407 (9,407)

Swiss franc (42,784) 42,784 (3,122) 3,122

(c) Credit risk

Credit exposure represents the extent of credit related losses that the consolidated entity may be subject to on amounts
to be received from financial assets, which include receivables, cash and cash equivalents and other financial instruments.
The consolidated entity, while exposed to credit related losses in the event of non-payment by clients, does not expect any
significant clients to fail to meet their obligations. The Group’s trading terms do not generally include the requirement for
customers to provide collateral as security for financial assets and consequently, the consolidated entity does not hold any